#### 503158710 01/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3205324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
R. J. CUMMINGS	05/22/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERCONTINENTALEXCHANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	2100 RIVEREDGE PARKWAY, SUITE 500	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7904377

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3385

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. TAUFER, DLA PIPER LLP (US) Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICE-06-1273CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/NN/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034850 FRAME: 0910** 503158710

Practitioner's Docket No. 03135000

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

R.J. Cummings 112 Lansdowne Ave. Decatur, GA 30030

David Goone 984 Oak Ave. Glencoe, IL 60022

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. 55 W. Monroe, Suite 3430 Chicago, IL 60603

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### SYSTEM FOR SETTLING OVER THE COUNTER TRADES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 034850 FRAME: 0911 and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: May 22 nd, 2003

Signature of R.J. Cummings

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 22 day of May

,2003,

Motory Public

My Commission expires \_\_

8-13-04

SEAL

Date: 80421,2002

Signature of David Goone

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 2/5 day of Male, 200

(Notary Public)

My Commission expires <u>J</u> SEAL

14/03/04

OFFICIAL SEAL RENATA A KOLIN

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06/08/04